
2024 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Feb 25, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 3-4   Home: 1-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 2-3   Big Ten: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

Sam Petersen  . 4 8 3 7-7 29 12 14 3 0 2 6 23  . 7 9 3 1 3 6 0  . 5 4 5 0 0 8-8 4 1 0 1.000

Raider Tello  . 3 4 4 7-7 32 4 11 1 1 2 10 20  . 6 2 5 0 1 2 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0-0 4 12 0 1.000

Ben Wilmes  . 3 1 8 6-6 22 4 7 2 1 0 3 11  . 5 0 0 5 1 7 0  . 4 6 4 0 0 0-0 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

Kyle Huckstorf  . 2 9 2 7-7 24 6 7 0 1 2 9 15  . 6 2 5 1 2 9 0  . 3 5 7 1 1 0-1 11 0 1  . 9 1 7

Michael Seegers  . 2 4 1 7-7 29 7 7 1 0 0 2 8  . 2 7 6 2 2 5 0  . 3 3 3 0 1 1-1 9 15 1  . 9 6 0

Davis Cop  . 2 3 1 7-7 26 2 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 2 6 9 5 1 4 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-1 57 1 0 1.000

Blake Guerin  . 1 3 0 7-6 23 2 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 1 7 4 4 0 6 0  . 2 5 9 0 0 0-1 40 1 1  . 9 7 6

--------------------

Merrick Mathews 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 2.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Reese Moore  . 3 3 3 6-5 18 7 6 4 1 0 3 12  . 6 6 7 4 0 5 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 0-0 33 1 0 1.000

Gable Mitchell  . 3 1 6 7-7 19 5 6 3 0 0 4 9  . 4 7 4 8 0 4 0  . 5 0 0 1 2 0-0 11 18 2  . 9 3 5

Kellen Strohmeyer  . 1 6 7 2-1 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 0 0 2 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

Andy Nelson  . 1 5 4 5-3 13 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 5 4 2 0 6 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 3-3 10 1 0 1.000

Connor Hennings  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

Will Mulflur  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Ben Swails  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 8 7 7 247 54 71 17 4 6 47 114  . 4 6 2 33 13 58 0  . 3 9 5 3 5 12-15 186 60 7  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 4 7 7 235 47 58 14 0 10 45 102  . 4 3 4 40 11 89 3  . 3 8 0 1 3 5-5 186 69 11  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (61), Opp (57). DPs turned - Team (7), Opp (3).

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

Cade Obermueller  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.0 4 0 0 4 13 1 0 0  . 1 4 3 4 4 0 0 1

Brody Brecht  1 . 7 4 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 10.1 3 3 2 10 22 0 0 0  . 0 8 6 1 1 0 0 0

Marcus Morgan  4 . 1 5 1-0 2 2 0 0/1 0 8.2 5 4 4 7 13 0 0 0  . 1 7 2 0 1 0 0 0

Anthony Watts  4 . 7 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/1 1 7.2 6 5 4 4 15 2 0 2  . 2 1 4 1 0 1 0 0

--------------------

Jack Young  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

Justin Hackett  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 3 0 1 3 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 0 0 0 0

Drew Deremer  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chas Wheatley  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sam Hart  3 . 8 6 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 3 1 1 3 2 1 0 0  . 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Brant Hogue  6 . 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 4 0 0 0  . 1 8 2 0 1 0 0 1

Zach Voelker  9 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 1 4.0 6 4 4 0 5 1 0 2  . 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0

Elliot Cad.-Lanoue  9 . 8 2 1-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 3.2 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 1  . 3 0 8 0 1 0 1 1

Jack Whitlock 14.40 1-2 3 0 0 0/0 0 5.0 10 8 8 3 2 3 0 2  . 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ben DeTaeye 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.2 4 3 3 0 4 2 0 1  . 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0

Reece Beuter 33.75 0-1 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 9 10 10 3 3 3 0 2  . 5 6 3 0 1 1 0 0

Totals  6 . 1 0 3-4 7 7 0 1/1 2 62.0 58 47 42 40 89 14 0 10  . 2 4 7 9 11 2 1 3

Opponents  6 . 6 8 4-3 7 7 0 0/0 3 62.0 71 54 46 33 58 17 4 6  . 2 8 7 15 13 1 3 5

PB - Team (0), Opp (5). Pickoffs - Team (1), Voelker 1. SBA/ATT - Cop (3-3), Brecht (2-2), Moore (2-2), Whitlock (1-1),

Cad.-Lanoue (1-1), Beuter (1-1).



2024 Iowa Baseball

Overall Statistics for Iowa (as of Feb 25, 2024)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Davis Cop 58 57 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Reese Moore 34 33 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Raider Tello 16 4 12 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Andy Nelson 11 10 1 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

Sam Petersen 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kellen Strohmeyer 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Swails 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brody Brecht 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Merrick Mathews 1 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Anthony Watts 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Young 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Elliot Cad.-Lanoue 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Marcus Morgan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Zach Voelker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Blake Guerin 42 40 1 1  . 9 7 6 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Michael Seegers 25 9 15 1  . 9 6 0 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

Gable Mitchell 31 11 18 2  . 9 3 5 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kyle Huckstorf 12 11 0 1  . 9 1 7 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben Wilmes 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Connor Hennings 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Justin Hackett 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Ben DeTaeye 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Drew Deremer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Reece Beuter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Sam Hart 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jack Whitlock 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Chas Wheatley 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Brant Hogue 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Will Mulflur 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cade Obermueller 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 253 186 60 7  . 9 7 2 7 5 0 1.000 0 0

Opponents 266 186 69 11  . 9 5 9 3 12 3  . 8 0 0 5 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   3.0 AB/Game   3.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1 BF   1.0 IP/Game


